<b>RESOL</b>	.UTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS AGREEMENT FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES FOR SUMMER MEALS PROGRAM AT RIVIERA BEACH PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SUMMER CAMPS; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAME; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Riviera Beach Parks and Recreation Department conducts summer camp each year, and

WHEREAS, good nutrition is a vital part of a child's day, and

**WHEREAS**, the Parks and Recreation Department has the opportunity to provide meals to participants through the Child Nutrition Programs,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA THAT:

**SECTION 1.** The City Council approves the Child Nutrition Programs Agreement

**SECTION 2.** That the Mayor is authorized to execute the agreement.

**SECTION 3.** This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	<u>,</u> 2017
--------------------------	--------	---------------

RESOLUTION NOPAGE 2			
APPROVED:			
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR ATTEST:	KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIRPERSON		
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	TONYA DAVIS JOHNSON CHAIR PRO TEM		
	LYNNE L. HUBBARD COUNCILPERSON		
	DAWN S. PARDO COUNCILPERSON		
	TERENCE D. DAVIS COUNCILPERSON		
MOTIONED BY:			
SECONDED BY:			
L. HUBBARD	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY		
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL GOT HOLLINGT		
T. DAVIS JOHNSON	ANDREW DEGRAFFENREIDT CITY ATTORNEY		
D. PARDO	DATE:		
T. DAVIS			